
#1 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Franklin Community High School (A) 8:30.00 10

1) SCHMIDT, Brady SR 2) CLARKE, Liam SR

3) JUDSON, Joseph  9 4) SMITH, Ari SO

2 Perry Meridian High School (A) 8:32.80 8

1) LAUX, Anthony SR 2) HAGGERTY, James JR

3) DIAL, Alec SO 4) DIAL, Ryan SR

3 Jennings County High School (A) 8:46.60 6

1) MCFALL, Noah SR 2) WAHLMAN, Zachary  9

3) WAHLMAN, Elijah SR 4) YOUNG, Kraedyn SO

4 Batesville High School (A) 8:48.40 5

1) TROSSMAN, Isaac SO 2) CLARK, Cannon  9

3) RANKA, Deev SO 4) CHAPMAN, Jake SO

5 Martinsville High School (A) 9:43.00 4

1) BEESLEY, Cameron  9 2) BRAY, Ethan  9

3) WOLFF, Rayce  9 4) TUCKER, Cam JR

#2 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Batesville High School (A) 9:51.06 10

1) ALLGEIER, Megan JR 2) RAVER, Kaylie JR

3) MYERS, Sophie SR 4) HANSON, Ava SR

2 Franklin Community High School (A) 9:54.51 8

1) BOTKIN, Ainsley SO 2) LACY, Kathleen SO

3) TISDALE, Amelia SR 4) KLEM, Lauren JR

3 Perry Meridian High School (A) 10:57.51 6

1) NEWHOUSE, Vanessa JR 2) GROSS, Lily JR

3) MERDER, Madison JR 4) HALL, Aubrey  9

4 Jennings County High School (A) 11:07.77 5

1) FRANKS, Halle SR 2) VOGEL, Haley SO

3) WATHEN, Molly  9 4) WILLHITE, Avery SO

5 Martinsville High School (A) 12:29.13 4

1) GREENWELL, Allyson SO 2) CHAPLIN, Cora  9

3) WILLARD, Kaylee SO 4) MATHEWS, Michaela SO

#3 Boys 110m Hurdles (Varsity)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SWEET, Parker SR Connersville 15.33 10

2 SEVER, Jonathan JR Franklin Com 15.73 8

3 BARNES, Willard JR Jennings Cou 15.74 6

4 HORNSBEY, Blaine JR Connersville 15.77 5

5 POHLMAN, Gage SO Batesville Hig 17.09 4

6 ROMINE, Josh JR Perry Meridia 17.22 3

7 SHAFF, Kellen  9 Franklin Com 17.65 2

8 HARRISON, Nathan  9 Jennings Cou 19.42 1

9 STUTZ, Liam  9 Batesville Hig 20.29

#4 Girls 100m Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 COFFMAN, Brooke SR Franklin Com 15.15  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 SANDROCK, Morgan SR Franklin Com 16.05  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 MERCHANT, Bendu SO Perry Meridia 16.98  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 NGUYEN, Trisna SO Perry Meridia 17.25  (NW) 1(3) 5

5 MOSTER, Ella JR Batesville Hig 17.28  (NW) 1(4) 4

6 BARR, Lexi SR Connersville 18.23  (NW) 1(5) 3

7 GARCIA, Alba JR Batesville Hig 18.45  (NW) 1(6) 2

8 BURKE, Trinity SO Jennings Cou 18.99  (NW) 1(7) 1

9 BECKER, Olivia  9 Connersville 19.15  (NW) 2(2)

10 BAUGESS, Emilee JR Jennings Cou 19.40  (NW) 1(8)

11 BERRY, Addy SO Martinsville Hi 20.22  (NW) 2(3)

12 BERRY, Cassy SO Martinsville Hi 22.33  (NW) 2(4)

CLAXTON, Emma  9 Shelbyville Hi DNS  (NW) 2

RUNYON, Aubrey SO Franklin Com NT  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 COFFMAN, Brooke SR Franklin Com 15.15

2 MERCHANT, Bendu SO Perry Meridia 16.98

3 NGUYEN, Trisna SO Perry Meridia 17.25

4 MOSTER, Ella JR Batesville Hig 17.28

5 BARR, Lexi SR Connersville 18.23

6 GARCIA, Alba JR Batesville Hig 18.45

7 BURKE, Trinity SO Jennings Cou 18.99

8 BAUGESS, Emilee JR Jennings Cou 19.40

RUNYON, Aubrey SO Franklin Com NT

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SANDROCK, Morgan SR Franklin Com 16.05

2 BECKER, Olivia  9 Connersville 19.15

3 BERRY, Addy SO Martinsville Hi 20.22

4 BERRY, Cassy SO Martinsville Hi 22.33

CLAXTON, Emma  9 Shelbyville Hi DNS

#5 Boys 100 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 EAGAN, Landon SR Perry Meridia 10.93  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 BEVERLY, Dylan SR Franklin Com 11.41  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 DEBOARD, Carter SR Connersville 11.42  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 BUCHANAN, Mica SO Connersville 11.47  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 BRAUN, Branden JR Jennings Cou 11.74  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 HIFO, Josiah JR Jennings Cou 11.76  (NW) 1(6) 3

7 ELSNER, Ethan JR Franklin Com 12.12  (NW) 2(1) 2

8 GAMBLE, Luke JR Martinsville Hi 12.24  (NW) 2(2) 1

9 DESTRIANTORO, Syahrul Azm SO Batesville Hig 12.29  (NW) 2(3)

10 PETERS, Elija SO Martinsville Hi 12.88  (NW) 1(7)

11 COLEMAN, Hudson Batesville Hig 13.08  (NW) 2(4)
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#5 Boys 100 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

POWELL, Christian SO Shelbyville Hi DNS  (NW) 1

SMITH, Elijah JR Franklin Com DNS  (NW) 1

DAVIS, Noah  9 Batesville Hig DNS  (NW) 2

BREWER, Joseph JR Perry Meridia DNS  (NW) 2

TURNER, Keagan SO Shelbyville Hi DNS  (NW) 2

BOWE, Devon JR Perry Meridia DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 EAGAN, Landon SR Perry Meridia 10.93

2 BEVERLY, Dylan SR Franklin Com 11.41

3 DEBOARD, Carter SR Connersville 11.42

4 BUCHANAN, Mica SO Connersville 11.47

5 BRAUN, Branden JR Jennings Cou 11.74

6 HIFO, Josiah JR Jennings Cou 11.76

7 PETERS, Elija SO Martinsville Hi 12.88

POWELL, Christian SO Shelbyville Hi DNS

SMITH, Elijah JR Franklin Com DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 ELSNER, Ethan JR Franklin Com 12.12

2 GAMBLE, Luke JR Martinsville Hi 12.24

3 DESTRIANTORO, Syahrul Azm SO Batesville Hig 12.29

4 COLEMAN, Hudson Batesville Hig 13.08

DAVIS, Noah  9 Batesville Hig DNS

BREWER, Joseph JR Perry Meridia DNS

TURNER, Keagan SO Shelbyville Hi DNS

BOWE, Devon JR Perry Meridia DNS

#6 Girls 100 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BENNETT, Ahniyah  9 Connersville 12.36  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 MARTIN, Addison  9 Franklin Com 12.85  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 MUNDY, Maya SR Perry Meridia 12.88  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 NGUYEN, Trisna SO Perry Meridia 12.92  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 FRAZIER, Samantha  9 Franklin Com 13.11  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 MANNING, Rachel JR Jennings Cou 13.60  (NW) 1(6) 3

7 DOZIER, Kamryn SR Batesville Hig 13.63  (NW) 1(7) 2

8 WOLFF, Layla  9 Martinsville Hi 13.65  (NW) 2(1) 1

9 NOBBE, Lizzy SR Batesville Hig 14.04  (NW) 2(2)

10 KERNS, Emma JR Martinsville Hi 14.09  (NW) 1(8)

11 VALLI, Oldea SR Jennings Cou 14.72  (NW) 2(3)

ALLEN, Jayci SO Connersville DNS  (NW) 1

LIPPS, Katherine  9 Batesville Hig DNS  (NW) 2

BYERS, Brooke SR Shelbyville Hi DNS  (NW) 2

FABIAN, Marlyn SO Shelbyville Hi DNS  (NW) 2

#6 Girls 100 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BENNETT, Ahniyah  9 Connersville 12.36

2 MARTIN, Addison  9 Franklin Com 12.85

3 MUNDY, Maya SR Perry Meridia 12.88

4 NGUYEN, Trisna SO Perry Meridia 12.92

5 FRAZIER, Samantha  9 Franklin Com 13.11

6 MANNING, Rachel JR Jennings Cou 13.60

7 DOZIER, Kamryn SR Batesville Hig 13.63

8 KERNS, Emma JR Martinsville Hi 14.09

ALLEN, Jayci SO Connersville DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WOLFF, Layla  9 Martinsville Hi 13.65

2 NOBBE, Lizzy SR Batesville Hig 14.04

3 VALLI, Oldea SR Jennings Cou 14.72

LIPPS, Katherine  9 Batesville Hig DNS

BYERS, Brooke SR Shelbyville Hi DNS

FABIAN, Marlyn SO Shelbyville Hi DNS

#7 Boys 1600 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MURPHY, Ty SR Franklin Com 4:32.76 10

2 HAGGERTY, Luke JR Perry Meridia 4:33.69 8

3 YOUNG, Kraedyn SO Jennings Cou 4:34.69 6

4 HAGGERTY, James JR Perry Meridia 4:36.84 5

5 TUNIS, Isiah  9 Franklin Com 4:39.14 4

6 WILLIS, Landon SO Martinsville Hi 4:47.76 3

7 CLARK, Cannon  9 Batesville Hig 4:56.50 2

8 WAHLMAN, Elijah SR Jennings Cou 4:59.00 1

9 TROSSMAN, Isaac SO Batesville Hig 5:03.75

10 GIESTING, Carson JR Connersville 5:10.34

#8 Girls 1600 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BARCO, Laura  9 Martinsville Hi 5:29.62 10

2 BEDEL, Kaylynn SO Batesville Hig 5:36.84 8

3 WOODWARD, Sydney JR Franklin Com 5:41.84 6

4 OTT, Ava  9 Franklin Com 5:45.34 5

5 MYERS, Sophie SR Batesville Hig 5:49.83 4

6 VOGEL, Haley SO Jennings Cou 6:08.44 3

7 BOESGAARD, Lorelei  9 Perry Meridia 6:11.84 2

8 WATHEN, Molly  9 Jennings Cou 6:20.44 1

9 BUTTS, Kaleigh JR Perry Meridia 6:28.77

10 CLARK, Ambria SO Connersville 6:44.41
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#9 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Connersville High School (A) 43.69 10

1) BUCHANAN, Mica SO 2) DEBOARD, Carter SR

3) HORNSBEY, Blaine JR 4) SWEET, Parker SR

2 Franklin Community High School (A) 44.26 8

1) SEVER, Jonathan JR 2) SMITH, Elijah JR

3) JEFRY, Aidan JR 4) BEVERLY, Dylan SR

3 Perry Meridian High School (A) 44.77 6

1) BOWE, Devon JR 2) BREWER, Joseph JR

3) INYANG, Ikanke SR 4) EAGAN, Landon SR

4 Jennings County High School (A) 45.34 5

1) HIFO, Josiah JR 2) LEWIS, Skyler SR

3) DAVIS, Nathan SR 4) BRAUN, Branden JR

5 Batesville High School (A) 47.23 4

1) POHLMAN, Gage SO 2) DESTRIANTORO, Syahrul Azmi

3) DAVIS, Noah  9 4) KOHLMAN, Hudson SO

6 Martinsville High School (A) 47.41 3

1) GAMBLE, Luke JR 2) REEVES, Jack JR

3) PETERS, Elija SO 4) PAYTON, Will  9

#10 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Connersville High School (A) 50.97 10

1) BENNETT, Ahniyah  9 2) ALLEN, Jayci SO

3) MCKINNEY, Kierra SO 4) FRANK, Kyndall SO

2 Batesville High School (A) 51.32 8

1) POHLMAN, Madelyn SR 2) CARPENTER, Ella  9

3) DOZIER, Kamryn SR 4) LIPPS, Katherine  9

3 Franklin Community High School (A) 52.96 6

1) FRAZIER, Samantha  9 2) SANDROCK, Morgan SR

3) STEWART, Hailey JR 4) LENKEY, Ava SR

4 Perry Meridian High School (A) 53.20 5

1) PADILLA, Monick SR 2) WINBUSH, Kameala  9

3) DUNCAN, Alani JR 4) REINHART, Estelle SO

5 Jennings County High School (A) 54.66 4

1) MANNING, Rachel JR 2) VADELL PERELLO, Maria Antonia

3) BENSON, Emmerson SO 4) MOLLENHOFF, Alexa SO

Martinsville High School (A) DQ

1) MOSCRIP, Maddie JR 2) WOLFF, Layla  9

3) JOHNSON, Jade SR 4) FLUKE, Emily SO

#11 Boys 400 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DUBE, Richard SR Perry Meridia 51.10 2(1) 10

2 BREWER, Joseph JR Perry Meridia 52.90 2(2) 8

3 HORNBERGER, Blake SO Batesville Hig 53.93 2(3) 6

4 BAKER, Owen SR Connersville 54.28 2(4) 5

#11 Boys 400 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 RANKA, Deev SO Batesville Hig 55.37 2(5) 4

6 SCHMIDT, Brady SR Franklin Com 55.40 1(1) 3

7 TOVES, Jesse SO Franklin Com 55.68 1(2) 2

8 LEAK, Dawson  9 Jennings Cou 55.91 2(6) 1

9 HATTON, Elijah JR Jennings Cou 55.99 2(7)

10 ISAAC, Andrew SR Connersville 56.31 2(8)

11 GAUNT, Ben JR Martinsville Hi 1:01.08 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SCHMIDT, Brady SR Franklin Com 55.40

2 TOVES, Jesse SO Franklin Com 55.68

3 GAUNT, Ben JR Martinsville Hi 1:01.08

Section 2 of 2

1 DUBE, Richard SR Perry Meridia 51.10

2 BREWER, Joseph JR Perry Meridia 52.90

3 HORNBERGER, Blake SO Batesville Hig 53.93

4 BAKER, Owen SR Connersville 54.28

5 RANKA, Deev SO Batesville Hig 55.37

6 LEAK, Dawson  9 Jennings Cou 55.91

7 HATTON, Elijah JR Jennings Cou 55.99

8 ISAAC, Andrew SR Connersville 56.31

#12 Girls 400 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MUNDY, Maya SR Perry Meridia 58.70 2(1) 10

2 KLEM, Lauren JR Franklin Com 59.33 2(2) 8

3 MERCHANT, Bendu SO Perry Meridia 1:01.04 2(3) 6

4 HANSON, Ava SR Batesville Hig 1:01.24 2(4) 5

5 LUERS, Addison  9 Batesville Hig 1:02.93 2(5) 4

6 BOTKIN, Ainsley SO Franklin Com 1:03.70 2(6) 3

7 SORIANO, Abby JR Connersville 1:05.81 2(7) 2

8 HICKS, Sasha SO Jennings Cou 1:07.91 2(8) 1

9 BERRY, Cassy SO Martinsville Hi 1:08.07 1(1)

10 MCINTOSH, Madelyn SO Jennings Cou 1:08.79 2(9)

11 KERNS, Emma JR Martinsville Hi 1:11.12 1(2)

12 PHELPS, Brenna  9 Connersville 1:12.40 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BERRY, Cassy SO Martinsville Hi 1:08.07

2 KERNS, Emma JR Martinsville Hi 1:11.12

3 PHELPS, Brenna  9 Connersville 1:12.40

Section 2 of 2

1 MUNDY, Maya SR Perry Meridia 58.70

2 KLEM, Lauren JR Franklin Com 59.33
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#12 Girls 400 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 MERCHANT, Bendu SO Perry Meridia 1:01.04

4 HANSON, Ava SR Batesville Hig 1:01.24

5 LUERS, Addison  9 Batesville Hig 1:02.93

6 BOTKIN, Ainsley SO Franklin Com 1:03.70

7 SORIANO, Abby JR Connersville 1:05.81

8 HICKS, Sasha SO Jennings Cou 1:07.91

9 MCINTOSH, Madelyn SO Jennings Cou 1:08.79

#13 Boys 300m Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BARNES, Willard JR Jennings Cou 41.96 2(1) 10

2 SEVER, Jonathan JR Franklin Com 42.16 2(2) 8

3 SWEET, Parker SR Connersville 42.96 2(3) 6

4 KNIGHT, Stokes JR Perry Meridia 43.45 2(4) 5

5 POHLMAN, Gage SO Batesville Hig 43.58 2(5) 4

6 HORNSBEY, Blaine JR Connersville 43.84 2(6) 3

7 RICHARDS, Quentin JR Franklin Com 44.94 2(7) 2

8 HARRISON, Nathan  9 Jennings Cou 45.70 2(8) 1

9 CAPSHAW, Zhane SO Martinsville Hi 46.90 2(9)

10 ROMINE, Josh JR Perry Meridia 47.12 1(1)

11 LOPEZ, Emi JR Batesville Hig 49.57 1(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 ROMINE, Josh JR Perry Meridia 47.12

2 LOPEZ, Emi JR Batesville Hig 49.57

Section 2 of 2

1 BARNES, Willard JR Jennings Cou 41.96

2 SEVER, Jonathan JR Franklin Com 42.16

3 SWEET, Parker SR Connersville 42.96

4 KNIGHT, Stokes JR Perry Meridia 43.45

5 POHLMAN, Gage SO Batesville Hig 43.58

6 HORNSBEY, Blaine JR Connersville 43.84

7 RICHARDS, Quentin JR Franklin Com 44.94

8 HARRISON, Nathan  9 Jennings Cou 45.70

9 CAPSHAW, Zhane SO Martinsville Hi 46.90

#14 Girls 300m Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 COFFMAN, Brooke SR Franklin Com 46.52 2(1) 10

2 CARPENTER, Ella  9 Batesville Hig 48.85 2(2) 8

3 SANDROCK, Morgan SR Franklin Com 50.85 2(3) 6

4 MOSTER, Ella JR Batesville Hig 51.16 2(4) 5

5 MOSCRIP, Maddie JR Martinsville Hi 51.81 2(5) 4

6 NGUYEN, Trisna SO Perry Meridia 52.86 2(6) 3

7 BERRY, Addy SO Martinsville Hi 53.49 1(1) 2

8 BARR, Lexi SR Connersville 54.49 2(7) 1

#14 Girls 300m Hurdles (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 BURKE, Trinity SO Jennings Cou 56.92 2(8)

10 MULLINS, Shyann  9 Perry Meridia 57.53 1(2)

PONDER, Kristen JR Jennings Cou NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BERRY, Addy SO Martinsville Hi 53.49

2 MULLINS, Shyann  9 Perry Meridia 57.53

Section 2 of 2

1 COFFMAN, Brooke SR Franklin Com 46.52

2 CARPENTER, Ella  9 Batesville Hig 48.85

3 SANDROCK, Morgan SR Franklin Com 50.85

4 MOSTER, Ella JR Batesville Hig 51.16

5 MOSCRIP, Maddie JR Martinsville Hi 51.81

6 NGUYEN, Trisna SO Perry Meridia 52.86

7 BARR, Lexi SR Connersville 54.49

8 BURKE, Trinity SO Jennings Cou 56.92

PONDER, Kristen JR Jennings Cou NT

#15 Boys 800 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 STEELE, Mitchell SO Connersville 2:04.97 10

2 LAUX, Anthony SR Perry Meridia 2:05.75 8

3 MURPHY, Ty SR Franklin Com 2:06.33 6

4 GONZALEZ, Mauro SR Connersville 2:07.24 5

5 HAUN, Ben  9 Perry Meridia 2:08.40 4

6 JUDSON, Joseph  9 Franklin Com 2:09.43 3

7 CLARK, Cannon  9 Batesville Hig 2:09.46 2

8 TROSSMAN, Isaac SO Batesville Hig 2:14.65 1

9 WAHLMAN, Zachary  9 Jennings Cou 2:14.72

10 YOUNG, Kraedyn SO Jennings Cou 2:16.14

11 BRAY, Ethan  9 Martinsville Hi 2:26.87

12 BEESLEY, Cameron  9 Martinsville Hi 2:33.48

#16 Girls 800 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 LACY, Kathleen SO Franklin Com 2:25.44 10

2 RAVER, Kaylie JR Batesville Hig 2:27.14 8

3 BEDEL, Kaylynn SO Batesville Hig 2:33.27 6

4 LINDSAY, Hannah SO Franklin Com 2:37.84 5

5 NEWHOUSE, Vanessa JR Perry Meridia 2:38.42 4

6 WILLHITE, Avery SO Jennings Cou 2:41.08 3

7 GROSS, Lily JR Perry Meridia 2:41.99 2

8 DIXON, RayKya JR Connersville 2:42.35 1

9 GAMBREL, Grace SR Jennings Cou 2:48.64

10 KEAL, Abby  9 Connersville 2:56.79
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#16 Girls 800 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
11 CHAPLIN, Cora  9 Martinsville Hi 2:57.27

GREENWELL, Allyson SO Martinsville Hi NT

#17 Boys 200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 EAGAN, Landon SR Perry Meridia 22.26  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 DUBE, Richard SR Perry Meridia 22.99  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 DEBOARD, Carter SR Connersville 23.71  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 SMITH, Elijah JR Franklin Com 23.77  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 BRAUN, Branden JR Jennings Cou 23.81  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 BARNETT, Joshua JR Franklin Com 23.89  (NW) 2(1) 3

7 BUCHANAN, Mica SO Connersville 24.13  (NW) 1(6) 2

8 CANO-SAROBE, Juan JR Martinsville Hi 24.46  (NW) 2(2) 1

9 DAVIS, Noah  9 Batesville Hig 24.52  (NW) 2(3)

10 HORNBERGER, Blake SO Batesville Hig 24.64  (NW) 2(4)

11 CAPSHAW, Zhane SO Martinsville Hi 25.44  (NW) 2(5)

12 ISON, Blaine JR Jennings Cou 25.78  (NW) 2(6)

POWELL, Christian SO Shelbyville Hi NT  (NW) 1

MARSH, Levi SR Jennings Cou NT  (NW) 1

HUGHES, Blake SO Shelbyville Hi NT  (NW) 1

DAVALOS, Mathias  9 Batesville Hig NT  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 EAGAN, Landon SR Perry Meridia 22.26

2 DUBE, Richard SR Perry Meridia 22.99

3 DEBOARD, Carter SR Connersville 23.71

4 SMITH, Elijah JR Franklin Com 23.77

5 BRAUN, Branden JR Jennings Cou 23.81

6 BUCHANAN, Mica SO Connersville 24.13

POWELL, Christian SO Shelbyville Hi NT

MARSH, Levi SR Jennings Cou NT

HUGHES, Blake SO Shelbyville Hi NT

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BARNETT, Joshua JR Franklin Com 23.89

2 CANO-SAROBE, Juan JR Martinsville Hi 24.46

3 DAVIS, Noah  9 Batesville Hig 24.52

4 HORNBERGER, Blake SO Batesville Hig 24.64

5 CAPSHAW, Zhane SO Martinsville Hi 25.44

6 ISON, Blaine JR Jennings Cou 25.78

DAVALOS, Mathias  9 Batesville Hig NT

#18 Girls 200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BENNETT, Ahniyah  9 Connersville 25.88  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 MUNDY, Maya SR Perry Meridia 26.34  (NW) 1(2) 8

#18 Girls 200 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 FRAZIER, Samantha  9 Franklin Com 27.14  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 MERCHANT, Bendu SO Perry Meridia 27.23  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 LIPPS, Katherine  9 Batesville Hig 27.41  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 MANNING, Rachel JR Jennings Cou 27.57  (NW) 1(6) 3

7 POHLMAN, Madelyn SR Batesville Hig 27.79  (NW) 1(7) 2

8 FLUKE, Emily SO Martinsville Hi 28.68  (NW) 2(1) 1

9 JOHNSON, Jade SR Martinsville Hi 28.76  (NW) 1(8)

10 MOLLENHOFF, Alexa SO Jennings Cou 30.26  (NW) 2(2)

11 FRANK, Kyndall SO Connersville 30.42  (NW) 2(3)

MARTIN, Addison  9 Franklin Com DNS  (NW) 1

VALLI, Oldea SR Jennings Cou DNS  (NW) 2

RUSCHHAUPT, Ava SR Shelbyville Hi DNS  (NW) 2

BYERS, Brooke SR Shelbyville Hi DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BENNETT, Ahniyah  9 Connersville 25.88

2 MUNDY, Maya SR Perry Meridia 26.34

3 FRAZIER, Samantha  9 Franklin Com 27.14

4 MERCHANT, Bendu SO Perry Meridia 27.23

5 LIPPS, Katherine  9 Batesville Hig 27.41

6 MANNING, Rachel JR Jennings Cou 27.57

7 POHLMAN, Madelyn SR Batesville Hig 27.79

8 JOHNSON, Jade SR Martinsville Hi 28.76

MARTIN, Addison  9 Franklin Com DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 FLUKE, Emily SO Martinsville Hi 28.68

2 MOLLENHOFF, Alexa SO Jennings Cou 30.26

3 FRANK, Kyndall SO Connersville 30.42

VALLI, Oldea SR Jennings Cou DNS

RUSCHHAUPT, Ava SR Shelbyville Hi DNS

BYERS, Brooke SR Shelbyville Hi DNS

#19 Boys 3200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 CHAPMAN, Jake SO Batesville Hig 10:04.75 10

2 HAGGERTY, Luke JR Perry Meridia 10:05.98 8

3 SMITH, Ari SO Franklin Com 10:12.79 6

4 WILLIS, Landon SO Martinsville Hi 10:22.44 5

5 MCFALL, Noah SR Jennings Cou 10:43.71 4

6 CORBIN, Kyle JR Perry Meridia 10:50.19 3

7 CRISAFULLI, Jaden SR Franklin Com 10:54.49 2

8 WAHLMAN, Elijah SR Jennings Cou 11:20.65 1

9 BASLER, Jaden  9 Batesville Hig 11:32.99

10 REYNOLDS, Nathan JR Connersville 11:37.24

11 PFLUM, Axle  9 Connersville 11:45.45
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#20 Girls 3200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 KLEM, Lauren JR Franklin Com 11:45.23 10

2 BARCO, Laura  9 Martinsville Hi 11:46.09 8

3 TISDALE, Amelia SR Franklin Com 12:44.82 6

4 WEILER, Emma SR Batesville Hig 13:00.14 5

5 FRANKS, Halle SR Jennings Cou 13:06.79 4

6 ALLGEIER, Megan JR Batesville Hig 13:19.26 3

7 VOGEL, Haley SO Jennings Cou 13:30.69 2

8 STRUEWING, Abigail JR Connersville 13:34.05 1

9 SMITH, Kira  9 Perry Meridia 13:43.61

10 DAFFLER, Paige SR Connersville 13:54.40

11 KELLER, Hailey SO Perry Meridia 14:29.48

#21 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Jennings County High School (A) 3:34.95 10

1) HINES, Matt SR 2) HATTON, Elijah JR

3) LEAK, Dawson  9 4) MARSH, Levi SR

2 Connersville High School (A) 3:35.91 8

1) BAKER, Owen SR 2) ISAAC, Andrew SR

3) PETERSON, Jadan SO 4) GONZALEZ, Mauro SR

3 Franklin Community High School (A) 3:36.77 6

1) JUDSON, Joseph  9 2) SEVER, Jonathan JR

3) SCHMIDT, Brady SR 4) MURPHY, Ty SR

4 Perry Meridian High School (A) 3:37.53 5

1) KNIGHT, Stokes JR 2) BREWER, Joseph JR

3) GIL, Michael SR 4) DUBE, Richard SR

5 Batesville High School (A) 3:43.23 4

1) HORNBERGER, Blake SO 2) POHLMAN, Gage SO

3) CLARK, Cannon  9 4) RANKA, Deev SO

6 Martinsville High School (A) 3:43.81 3

1) CANO-SAROBE, Juan JR 2) WOLFF, Rayce  9

3) REEVES, Jack JR 4) PAYTON, Will  9

#22 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Batesville High School (A) 4:13.18 10

1) LUERS, Addison  9 2) RAVER, Kaylie JR

3) DOZIER, Kamryn SR 4) HANSON, Ava SR

2 Franklin Community High School (A) 4:14.41 8

1) BOTKIN, Ainsley SO 2) COFFMAN, Brooke SR

3) RUNYON, Aubrey SO 4) STEWART, Hanna  9

3 Martinsville High School (A) 4:32.91 6

1) MOSCRIP, Maddie JR 2) WOLFF, Layla  9

3) BERRY, Addy SO 4) BERRY, Cassy SO

#22 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
4 Jennings County High School (A) 4:34.31 5

1) HICKS, Sasha SO 2) MCINTOSH, Madelyn SO

3) WOODS, Kennedy SO 4) MANNING, Rachel JR

5 Connersville High School (A) 4:38.47 4

1) DIXON, RayKya JR 2) SORIANO, Abigail JR

3) BARR, Lexi SR 4) FRANK, Kyndall SO

6 Perry Meridian High School (A) 4:40.77 3

1) GROSS, Lily JR 2) MERCHANT, Bendu SO

3) HALL, Aubrey  9 4) NEWHOUSE, Vanessa JR

#23 Boys Shot Put (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 HOUSTON, Coen SR Franklin Com 45' 03 /4 10

2 LONG, Nathan JR Martinsville Hi43' 03 /4 8

3 CAMBRIDGE, Luke SR Franklin Com 42' 81 /2 6

4 SMITH, Nathan SR Connersville 41' 61 /2 5

5 WELLS, Austin SR Jennings Cou40' 101 /2 4

6 EAGAN, Garrett SO Perry Meridia 37' 93 /4 3

7 HIFO, John SR Jennings Cou37' 61 /4 2

8 MEYER, Carson JR Batesville Hig 36' 11" 1

9 HON, Blake SR Batesville Hig 35' 61 /4

10 CEDIEL, Josh JR Perry Meridia 33' 61 /4

11 MERCER, Dominick SO Martinsville Hi32' 51 /2

12 HUTTON, Jackson JR Connersville 30' 8"

#24 Girls Shot Put (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 BERTEL, Emma JR Franklin Com 38' 71 /4 10

2 KING, Veronica SO Batesville Hig 32' 3" 8

3 RHEA, Reagan SR Perry Meridia 31' 71 /2 6

4 OESTERLING, Ryan SO Batesville Hig 31' 71 /4 5

5 LESLIE, Cheyeanna JR Jennings Cou30' 8" 4

6 KRIECH, Nadia SO Perry Meridia 30' 1" 3

7 DESTRAMPE, Kyra SO Franklin Com 29' 63 /4 2

8 WITT, Avery JR Jennings Cou28' 31 /2 1

9 ADKINS, Brianna  9 Connersville 26' 61 /2

10 CANOVA, Kinsley  9 Martinsville Hi25' 61 /2

11 BROCK, Zoe SR Connersville 24' 21 /2

12 ETTER, Kiley  9 Martinsville Hi21' 111 /2

#25 Boys Discus (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 CAMBRIDGE, Luke SR Franklin Com 134' 9" 10

2 LONG, Nathan JR Martinsville Hi125' 4" 8

3 CEDIEL, Josh JR Perry Meridia 110' 6" 6

4 EAGAN, Garrett SO Perry Meridia 109' 7" 5

5 HOUSTON, Coen SR Franklin Com 109' 2" 4
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#25 Boys Discus (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
6 HUTTON, Jackson JR Connersville 100' 9" 3

7 HON, Blake SR Batesville Hig 94' 8" 2

8 MEYER, Carson JR Batesville Hig 90' 9" 1

9 MERCER, Dominick SO Martinsville Hi86' 5"

10 WELLS, Austin SR Jennings Cou84' 2"

11 SMITH, Nathan SR Connersville 83' 5"

12 ENGLISH, Robert  9 Jennings Cou82' 3"

#26 Girls Discus (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 BERTEL, Emma JR Franklin Com 94' 2" 10

2 WHITTYMORE, Emma JR Connersville 90' 7" 8

3 LESLIE, Cheyeanna JR Jennings Cou89' 5" 6

4 GRIMM, Sara SO Connersville 83' 7" 5

5 KING, Veronica SO Batesville Hig 82' 7" 4

6 BEDEL, Sarah SO Batesville Hig 82' 6" 3

7 GARRISON, Alyson SR Franklin Com 77' 11" 2

8 BROWN, Lucy JR Jennings Cou75' 4" 1

9 KRIECH, Nadia SO Perry Meridia 75' 3"

10 RHEA, Reagan SR Perry Meridia 63' 9"

11 ETTER, Kiley  9 Martinsville Hi56' 3"

12 GARRISON, Kendall  9 Martinsville Hi46' 6"

#27 Boys Long Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 NEEDAM, Isaiah JR Perry Meridia 22' 21 /2  (NW) 10

2 INYANG, Ikanke SR Perry Meridia 20' 91 /2  (NW) 8

3 DEBOARD, Carter SR Connersville 19' 101 /2  (NW) 6

4 BRAUN, Branden JR Jennings Cou19' 41 /4  (NW) 5

5 THOMAS, Darius SR Jennings Cou19' 23 /4  (NW) 4

6 HERBERT, Mason SO Franklin Com 18' 53 /4  (NW) 3

7 ALLEN, Javier SR Franklin Com 17' 111 /2  (NW) 2

8 ECKSTEIN, Ayden SO Batesville Hig 17' 83 /4  (NW) 1

9 GAUNT, Ben JR Martinsville Hi17' 73 /4  (NW)

10 PAYNE, Dakota  9 Martinsville Hi17' 3"  (NW)

11 RIEBSOMER, Dakota SR Connersville 16' 11"  (NW)

#28 Girls Long Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 MUNDY, Maya SR Perry Meridia 15' 71 /2  (NW) 10

2 LIPPS, Katherine  9 Batesville Hig 15' 2"  (NW) 8

3 LENKEY, Ava SR Franklin Com 14' 31 /2  (NW) 6

4 STEWART, Hailey JR Franklin Com 14' 1"  (NW) 5

5 NOBBE, Lizzy SR Batesville Hig 13' 9"  (NW) 4

6 MCKINNEY, Kierra SO Connersville 13' 73 /4  (NW) 3

7 JOHNSON, Jade SR Martinsville Hi13' 61 /2  (NW) 2

8 WOLFF, Layla  9 Martinsville Hi13' 51 /4  (NW) 1

#28 Girls Long Jump (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
9 WOODS, Kennedy SO Jennings Cou12' 101 /2  (NW)

10 PHELPS, Brenna  9 Connersville 12' 10"  (NW)

11 NGUYEN, Trisna SO Perry Meridia 12' 43 /4  (NW)

12 BENSON, Emmerson SO Jennings Cou12' 2"  (NW)

#29 Boys High Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 ECKSTEIN, Ayden SO Batesville Hig 5' 10" 10

2 BEVERLY, Dylan SR Franklin Com 5' 8" 8

3 HORNSBEY, Blaine JR Connersville 5' 8" 6

4 PETERSON, Jadan SO Connersville 5' 8" 5

5 DUBE, Richard SR Perry Meridia 5' 6" 4

6 CLARK, Cannon  9 Batesville Hig 5' 4" 2.5

6 THOMAS, Darius SR Jennings Cou5' 4" 2.5

8 HERBERT, Mason SO Franklin Com 5' 4" 1

KNIGHT, Stokes JR Perry Meridia NH

PAYNE, Dakota  9 Martinsville HiNH

GAUNT, Ben JR Martinsville HiNH

HINES, Matt SR Jennings CouNH

#30 Girls High Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 SANDROCK, Morgan SR Franklin Com 5' 2" 10

2 COFFMAN, Brooke SR Franklin Com 5' 1" 8

3 LEMASTERS, Maryava SR Perry Meridia 5' 0" 6

4 EGAN, Isabel JR Perry Meridia 4' 8" 5

5 DEPUTY, Cora SR Batesville Hig 4' 8" 4

6 KERNS, Emma JR Martinsville Hi4' 8" 3

7 HICKS, Sasha SO Jennings Cou4' 6" 2

8 MCKINNEY, Kierra SO Connersville 4' 6" 1

9 PONDER, Kristen JR Jennings Cou4' 4"

HANSON, Ava SR Batesville Hig NH

#31 Boys Pole Vault (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 TAYLOR, Keywuan SR Perry Meridia 13' 6" 10

2 SOMMERS, Carson JR Franklin Com 13' 6" 8

3 SOCHACKI, Evan SR Jennings Cou10' 6" 6

4 PLUM, Lincoln SO Connersville 10' 6" 5

5 KNIGHT, Stokes JR Perry Meridia 10' 0" 4

6 PFEIFFER, Jacob SO Connersville 9' 6" 3

7 KOHLMAN, Hudson SO Batesville Hig 9' 0" 2

8 JONES, Jonathan SR Jennings Cou8' 6" 1

9 JOCHIM, Kegan  9 Franklin Com 8' 0"

TURNER, Keagan SO Shelbyville Hi NH

GARRETT, Lincoln  9 Batesville Hig NH
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#32 Girls Pole Vault (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 POTTER, Isabelle SR Perry Meridia 10' 6" 10

2 MCKEE, Kate SO Perry Meridia 9' 6" 8

3 DAVIS, Nadine SR Batesville Hig 9' 0" 6

4 DEPUTY, Cora SR Batesville Hig 8' 6" 5

5 MARTIN, Addison  9 Franklin Com 8' 6" 4

6 STEWART, Hanna  9 Franklin Com 7' 6" 3

7 HIGBIE, Gwynn SO Connersville 7' 6" 2

CLAXTON, Emma  9 Shelbyville Hi NH

PONDER, Kristen JR Jennings CouNH

GASCA, Diana  9 Shelbyville Hi NH

KIRCHNER, Emma JR Jennings CouNH

FRANK, Kyndall SO Connersville NH

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Perry Meridian High School PMER 159

2 Franklin Community High School FRKL 150

3 Connersville High School CONN 114

4 Jennings County High School JEN 87.5

5 Batesville High School BATE 65.5

6 Martinsville High School MART 36

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Franklin Community High School FRKL 187

2 Batesville High School BATE 145

3 Perry Meridian High School PMER 124

4 Connersville High School CONN 61

5 Jennings County High School JEN 49

6 Martinsville High School MART 42
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